Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Qinghua ZENG	03/15/2007
Yen FU	03/15/2007
Li-Yan ZHU	03/15/2007
Chao-Hui YANG	03/15/2007
Ellis T. CHA	03/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAE Magnetics (H.K.) Ltd.	
Street Address:	SAE Technology Centre	
Internal Address:	6 Science Park East Ave., Hong Kong Science Park	
City:	Shatin, N.T.	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11691437

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500246604

Fax Number: (408)975-7501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (408) 975-7500 Email: myuan@kenyon.com

Correspondent Name: Mark D. Yuan

Address Line 1: Kenyon & Kenyon LLP

Address Line 2: 333 West San Carlos St., Suite 600 Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2855/225

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark D. Yuan, Reg. No. 57312

PATENT

REEL: 019066 FRAME: 0044

CH \$40.00

Total Attachments: 2

source=2855_225_Assign#page1.tif source=2855_225_Assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019066 FRAME: 0045

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to SAE MAGNETICS (H.K.) LTD.. having a principal place of business at SAE TECHNOLOGY CENTRE, 6 SCIENCE PARK EAST AVENUE, HONG KONG SCIENCE PARK, SHATIN, N.T., HONG KONG, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent and is entitled

BALANCED HGA FOR IMPROVED SEEKING PERFORMANCE

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

PATENT REEL: 019066 FRAME: 0046 PATENT Docket No. 2855/225

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Inventor(s): Please SIGN AND DATE below:			
03/ir	, 2007	(Cingling Beny)	
Date		Name: QINGHUA ZENG	
3 15	<u> </u>	Later Re	
Date		Name: YEN FU	
3/15	<u>, 2007</u>	- Lych-	
Date		Name: LIJYAN ZHU	
3/15	, 2007	Chim the York	
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name: CHAO-HUI YANG)	
3/16	, 2007	and the second	
Date	· BRITTING	Name: ELLIS T. CHA	

Assignment Document Return Address:

Mark D. Yuan, Esq. KENYON & KENYON LLP 333 West San Carlos Street, Suite 600 San Jose, CA 95110

Telephone: (408) 975-7500 Facsimile: (408) 975-7501

RECORDED: 03/26/2007